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- ClsHwdNo Name Navig Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1         Experts
8 Mark GARFITT Dood PEARCE FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS1911 1937 21 1st

19 Richard PREST John WARBURTON MORRIS  COWLEY BULLNOSE 1479 1926 32 2nd

6 Stephen HARVEY  Ian DOBINSON RILEY  LYNX 1496 1935 35 2nd

4  John FORT Nigel FRASER RILEY  12/4 LYNX (S SERIES) 1496 1936 38 3rd

20 Howard ATKINS Henry Carr RILEY  9 1087 1929 38 3rd

Class 2         Semi-Experts
16 Nick WRIGHT Robert RHODES ALVIS  12/50 TOURER 1598 1924/25 11 Northern Jug  

Overall Winner

1st

25 Robert RENSHAW Mrs Liz RENSHAW AUSTIN  4 SEAT TOURER 747 1932 44 2nd

11 Derek CHATTO Gillian Chatto FORD  MODEL A 3300 1928 45 3rd

Class 3         Novices
30 Adrian BRADSHAW Mrs Nettie BRADSHAW BELSIZE  BRADSHAW 1370 1922 47 J R Potter 

Trophy   1st

27 Mrs Jane BICKERSTAFF Harriet Turley RILEY  9 MONACO 1089 1932 52 2nd

24 Dr. James PALMER Peter Richardson ALVIS  SD 12/50 1496 1927 59 3rd

Class 4         Champagne
36 John BUCKLEY Rita Buckley FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3285 1928 18 Bottle of 

Champage

1st

33 Derek MARTLEW Linda Martlew MG  VA TOURER 1548 1937 22 2nd

39 Peter GUEST Karen Guest RILEY  12/4 1496 1937 29 3rd

40 Archie Miller Chrysler 66 2950 1926 Junior Navigator
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EvClasClassHeadNo Name Navig Car Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1         Experts
1 8 Mark GARFITT Dood PEARCE FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS

V 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 r 0 0 1 1 1f 0 0 1 21 1st

1 19 Richard PREST John WARBURTON MORRIS  COWLEY 

BULLNOSE

V 10 0 1 1 1f 0 1 1 8 2 r 0 2 1 1 0 1f 1 1 32 2nd

1 6 Stephen HARVEY  Ian DOBINSON RILEY  LYNX V 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 6 r 0 4 7 1 0 6 1 0 35 2nd
1 4  John FORT Nigel FRASER RILEY  12/4 LYNX (S SERIES) V 0 10 1 0 1 2 0 9 8 r 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 38 3rd

1 20 Howard ATKINS Henry Carr RILEY  9 20 0 1f 1 12 0 0 0 3f 0 r 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 3rd
1 9 David HUXLEY Nick COOPER ALVIS  TJ 12/50 V 20 0 1 3 2 1 2 0 4 2 r 0 3 1 6f 9 1f 1f 1 57 0
1 3 Paul EASTER David ODELL SUNBEAM  16.9  2 STR V 20 0 19 2 4 0 0 0 1f 9 r 0 5 1 4f 5 0 0 1 71 0
1 18 Jonathan SWALES Mrs Sue SWALES AUSTIN  7 TOURER V 40 0 4 3 7 0 2 1f 6 0 r 0 5 1 2 1 1f 1f 3 77 0
1 7 Neil THORP Maurice MILLAR SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE V 40 0 1 1 30m r 1 0 2 1f r 0 2 1 7 1 1f 0 2 90 0
1 2 Dr Nick BELL Olwen Curry ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS 

SALOON
40 0 4 3 30m r 5 2 2 3 r 0 5 2 4f 5 0 0 2 107 0

1 1  Ray EDGE Dr. Christopher Robert 

PEARSON

BENTLEY  3.5 LITRE V 40 0 7 1 30m r 0 0 1 18 r 0 2 1 1 4 1f 1f 1 108 0

1 10 Jack BOND David BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR V 70 1069 Ret

Class 2         Semi-Experts
2 16 Nick WRIGHT Robert RHODES ALVIS  12/50 TOURER V 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 r 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 11 Best
2 25 Robert RENSHAW Mrs Liz RENSHAW AUSTIN  4 SEAT TOURER V 20 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 4 3f r 0 2 0 5 0 1f 1f 1 44 2nd
2 11 Derek CHATTO Gillian Chatto FORD  MODEL A 10 0 3 1 3 8 1 1 7 2f r 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 1 45 3rd
2 17 Mike STENHOUSE Les McGuffog RAILTON  Claremont DHC 30 0 1 0 30m r 0 0 0 13 r 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 78 0
2 22 Mrs Jayne WIGNALL Paul WIGNALL SUNBEAM  14/40 V 20 0 30m r 3 1f 2 0 2 0 r 0 30m r 2 0 0 1 0 91 0
2 14 Frank HYLAND Tony FAULKNER ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 

SPORTS

V 60 2 2 0 30m 30m 30m 30m r 1f r 1 30m 30m r 0 0 0 1 247 0

2 15 Richard WHITE Thomas WHITE RILEY  KESTREL V 30 0 1 10 17 16 45o 45o 45o 45o r 0 6 1 3f 3 0 1 2 270 0

Class 3         Novices
3 30 Adrian BRADSHAW Mrs Nettie BRADSHAW BELSIZE  BRADSHAW N V 10 2 2 2 5 0 2 1f 3 2 r 0 9 2 2 0 1 2 2 47 1st

3 27 Mrs Jane 

BICKERSTAFF

Harriet Turley RILEY  9 MONACO 0 30m r 3 1 1 0 4 2 r 0 4 1 1 1f 1f 1 2 52 2nd

3 24 Dr. James PALMER Peter Richardson ALVIS  SD 12/50 20 1 1 1 4 0 7 2f 2 1 r 1f 5 0 8 1f 3f 2f 0 59 3rd

Class 4         Champagne
4 36 John BUCKLEY Rita Buckley FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 0 1 1 0 0 0 1f 4 2 r 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 3 18 Champ
4 33 Derek MARTLEW Linda Martlew MG  VA TOURER 10 0 0 0 1f 0 1 1f 0 1f r 0 1 0 0 0 2f 3f 2 22 2nd
4 39 Peter GUEST Karen Guest RILEY  12/4 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1f 8 r 0 1 1 1 0 4f 1f 0 29 3rd
4 34 Richard PARKER Brian Parker ALVIS  12/50 20 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1f 1f r 0 1 1 1 0 2f 2f 0 34 0
4 35 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX V 0 2 0 1f 0 0 1f 30m r r 0 1 0 0 2f 0 1 0 38 0

4 43 Richard WILKINSON David Fawcett FRAZER NASH/BMW  327/80 10 0 0 0 1f 0 1f 30x 2f 2f r 0 0 1f 0 0 0 4f 0 51 0

4 37 Mrs Isabella KNIGHT Stephen KNIGHT AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY V 20 0 0 2 2 1 0 1f 3f 18 r 0 3 1 1 0 3f 2f 1 58 0
4 41 David SUNDERLAND Rachel Sunderland ALVIS  TOURER 10 0 1f 3 1f 1f 0 30x 1f 2f r 0 1f 1 1 0 3f 4f 0 59 0
4 32 George JEPSON Maureen Jepson FORD  A 30 0 1 0 1f 1 1 1f 1f 30 r 0 9 2 0 1f 0 0 4 82 0
4 38 Michael MUMFORD Robin Preedy WOLSELEY  E4 50 0 8 2f 6 2 3 0 2 1 r 0 11 30m r 1 4 3 4 127 0
4 42 John ASHTON Steve Wilkinson HUMBER  12 TOURER 20 0 4 2 14 3 1 0 3 2 r 0 7 30m r 13 1f 6 30m 136 0
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4 40 Jonathan MILLER Archie MILLER CHRYSLER  66 V 50 0 0 1 2f 0 0 1f 1f 1f r 0 9 30m 30m 30m 30m r 1 186 0
4 44 Sean BRAMHALL Steve Berry TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 10 0 0 1 4f 2f 0 2f 1f 1f r 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 261 0

Penalties   m = Missed control (30)     x = Exceeded the 3/4 (30)     w = Wrong direction (15)     o = Outside Max lateness (45)    
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NO
MISSED CONTROL PENALTY m R13(b) N N N

YES

YES CONTROL VISITED OUT OF 

SCHEDULE m R13(b) N N N

NO

YES
OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY e R13(b) N N N

NO

YES

OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY o R13(b) N N N

NO

NO
REJOIN SCHEDULE 

(NO TIME PENALTY) r R12.6.1(b) Y N Y

YES

NO YES

YES

3/4 PENALTY 

(NO TIME PENALTY) x
R12.7 

& 

R13(l)

Y Y Y

NO

YES

PENALTY PER MINUTE EARLY f R13(h) Y Y Y

NO

YES

PENALTY PER MINUTE LATE R13(j) Y Y Y

NO

Y Y Y

 Column  Headings used on Results sheet m = Missed control   

         Novice  N  = Eligible for Novice Award e = too Ealry at control

         VSCC    V =  Navigator VSCC member o = Outside max lateness 

         Cfwd    Total Marks Carried forward from previous parts r = Rejoin after missed control or break

         Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties x = eXceeded the 3/4   

         PsgCtls  (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls f = Faster than set time

         RteBrds  Total Penalties for Route Boards w = approach control from Wrong direction 

NO TIME PENALTY

WAS THE DISTANCE FROM PREVIOUS TIME 

CONTROL GREATER THAN FOUR MILES? 

WAS THE  TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS 

TIME CONTROL LESS THAN 3/4 OF THE 

OFFICIAL SCHEDULE? 

WAS THE  TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS 

TIME CONTROL LESS THAN THE OFFICIAL 

SCHEDULE? 

WAS THE  TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS 

TIME CONTROL MORE THAN THE OFFICIAL 

SCHEDULE? 

DID THE CAR ARRIVE BEFORE ITS EARLIEST 

PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE? 

DID THE CAR ARRIVE AFTER ITS LATEST 

PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE? 

 on Schedules Time Rallies 

WAS THE CAR WITHIN ITS PERMISSIBLE TIME 

SCHEDULE AT THE PREVIOUS TIME 

CONTROL? 

VSCC   (MSA)   Rules for Time Control Penalties

Valid Extra

 Penalties

HAS A TIME BEEN RECORDED AT THIS 

CONTROL? 

IF THE TIME BEFORE THAT GIVEN AT THE 

PREVIOUS CONTROL


